
• a •
By························································································

Address.......pi@z, EE?7.

1J¢PermitNo.G...--!±3!±...--­
Certificate No 3.~c.0.2..7. .

FEES PAID
Date Amount Receipt No.

...E-.1-eo.1 .... ""2"7//5"... .:21009....

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • · - - • • • • • • • • • • • • - - - - - - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • - - - - - - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • - - - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • - - - - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • - - - - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • - - - • - - •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ■• • • - - - - - - - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • - - - - ·

&.::..;;)..2-:-:./-:} $1 Cert. Fee ....'5!..7d.~..
FEES REFUNDED

" 1"I
ASSIGNMENTS

Stream Index, Page No /l=..i?..-2. .

Date To Whom Address Volume Page
.J.z,.,-9..,6.3 J.~,me.~..E Caldenw.ad 1.ncl.r.aws., Or.e.gon 9.'?...2'."c'.Q ?!: 57!-+. .

Priority .E?:£.9.h 9.Jt..J9.Q1 .
2Action suspended until , .

Returned to applicant .

Date of approval ..t.•1?.ct.J: ..JJ..,..J.9.2J. .

CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning ~P..~~!.:..~~.~ ?:-.2?.? .
Date for completion .9.c;.tgpf;r. ..::!-.~...+.9.9.~ .

Extended to .

REMARKS

. ..1086 ..c.•f. s from..Morris. :•Tell ..No • l ..(South.. Branch.. of.. Trout..Creek).. .f.<?r ;'!UDI?lemental .
irrigation of 7',9.,0 aces.

············"--'··························/0 ·······························•··•········································································································- ························

. ·-········ ·················-··········· ··············----······ .. --------··· ·········································-·· ········--
..................................................................................................

Date for application of water October.2,2963.
Extended to .

. l I '
• ·• l ! , l • ..

• 1 ••••••••••••••••••••••• ••••••••••••••••••••••• ••••••••••••••••••• ·········-·····················..-···· ··-···········--· ···········-···· .

·······················-·········..·············-·························-···································· _ .

- - - - - - · · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • - - · . · - - · - . - - · · · - • • • • • • • ■• • • • • • • - - •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • - - - • • • • • • • • • • • • • · · - - - . • • • • • · · · · - · • • • • • • • · - · • • • • • • • • • • • • • · - • • • • • • • · - - - -

-------------------- ·····----------- ··················· ········-· .

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filed .

Form "B" filed ~~ti{)_ c .

Form "C" filed k.-/.r::. .1...e.·:.I.~..~.?? ~ .
FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed .J.V..N..E J.~.J.~.6.'L ...
Proof received .

Date certificate issued ......JUNE.....3.0..1967...........

Stale Printing 32Gta



30

T.39SR.36E.W.M.

30

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. .€:/99.... Permit No. .9:79.....
IN NAME OF

UAMES E. CALDERWOOD
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T.39S,R.36E.W.M.

a-.{9+
[<$$$WELL

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

30

,.
Application No•.§'..:~?.t:?..... Permit No...€:~Z?!.....

IN NAME OF
c/AMES E. C'ALDERWOOO·-----. -------. --.---. -· -- --------- ---··- -------- ..



._A Oregon
WATER

November 19, 1993

MARVIN CASEY
BOX 115
DENIO NV 89404

RE: USER-ID # 9794

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

With regard to the pump test requirements for the following well and its associated water right:

POD-ID
20196

Well
Morris #1

Application
G-1949

Permit
G-1791

Certificate
34027

Status
Extended

TheWater Resources Department has reviewed the pump test results you submitted and rejected
the test because:

[X] Water-level measurements were notcollected at the specified time intervals during
the pumping phase of the test.

[X] Water-level measurements were notcollected at the specified time intervals during
the recovery phase of the test. Measurements must be taken after the pump has
been turned off to determine how the water level "recovers" from pumping.

In recording draw down during the test, please follow the schedule provided:

For the first ten minutes of pumping, water level readings must be no more than two
minutes apart.

From ten to thirty minutes of pumping, readings must be no more than five minutes
apart.

From thirty minutes to four hours of pumping, readings must be no more than fifteen
minutes apart.

Please follow the schedule provided below in recording recovery data:

For the first ten minutes after pumping stops, water level readings must be no more than
two minutes apart.

From ten to thirty minutes after pumping stops, readings must be no more than
minutes apart.

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



MARVIN CASEY
NOVEMBER 19, 1993
PAGE TWO

From thirty minutes to four hours after pumping stops, readings must be no more than
fifteen minutes apart. (Or 90% recovery, whichever occurs first.)

The data from this test are not adequate to describe the characteristics of the aquifer serving this
well. Please review the enclosed information regarding the purpose and requirements of the
pump test. We are granting you a one year extension to aIIow you time to perform another test
on this well. Your new due date is November 19, 1994.

We appreciate your cooperation in this program. Ifyou have any questions, please contact Mike
Zwart or Bill Ferber at the address below or by calling 378-8455.

#ism
FRED LISSNER, Manager
Groundwater/Hydrology Section

Enclosures
Pump Test Requirements For Ground Water Right Holders
Pump Test Form Cover Sheet
Pump Test Data Sheet
Copy of rejected test

cc: Water Rights Section

3076W



G-4409
G--14420
G-3681
G-1949

July 25, 1958

Corm and Lvnch
httornevs at Law
620 North First Street
Lakeview, Uregon 97630

ATTENTION: Theodore Conn

Dear Mr Conn:

I am enclosing a certifiod true capv of pe!filit Na. G-3487
issued to Mrs. J. E. Calderwood as requested~

Applications G-4409 and G-4410 were filed Nay 27, 1968 bV
Don 5. Orlando for a pemit ta appropriate 3000 gallons pe:r minuts
from a well for irrigation of 744 acl'es and for a psrmi t; to appro­
priate 3000 gallons per minute fror.i a well for supplemental lrrigaticn
of 300 acres. These applications were not complete and not accompanied
by the required map so were returned to the applicant on June 19, 1968
for cornpletionp and they have nut yet been returned to uso If vou wishp
we will furnish copies when these applications are returned.

The only water well report we have far a well drilled in Sec.
31, T. 39 5., R. 36 E, B)ccept for the Calderwood well, is for Colum­
bus Groves and is enclosed.. Na pennit e>cists for appropriation of
ground water from this well, but the report indici:ltes thh, was drilled
for domestic use,

\

C. D. Morris was issued ps1mit No. C-1791 for the appropri­
ation of water from a woll in the SW,' fl.IL., Sec. 31, T., .39 s., R. 36
E. and this was assigned to James E. Calderunord. Lle do not have a
water well report for this well.

There are no permits for appropriation of ground water far
use in Secs. 25 and 3G, T. 39 S., R. 35 Eo

Our receipt Noo 10731 for the $10.00 you submitted is en­
closed. The fee for the documents enclosed is 3OO IF no other
copies are required ue uill refund the balance of 7.00.

Vary truly yours,

CHRIS L. HEELER
State Engineer

TJ:slh
Enclosures

Dy
Trevar Jone□
l\ssi:.,tant
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STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310

June 16, 1967

James E. Calderwood
Andrews, Oreeon 97710

Dear Sir:

nro rs G-19l9
FILll No. -----

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the
incomplete water right represented by your permit No. C-1791.

The data contained in the proof, which is based on
an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa­
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water
right bas been completed within the terms of your pe:rmit. The
proof should be dated and signed by you and returned to this
office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of 81, a certificate
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for­
warded to you.

Very truly yours,

z'a
CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 117

Enclosure

pju



Deccnh8l'.' 9, 1963

Ja"ll.eS L Calder:•f:>::,d
'ndrcs,
Orec::m

Encl:>scd i.s the as::ii~;mcnt of ;'e:-:-mit nunber G-1791 from
c. D. ·r:>ITis t:> y:>t'.o This ~--ri b::;cn rcc,.,.ded in th'"' lfisccllaneous
Rec:,:rrls of th0 State r.;~~i11e:::r, V:,1.umc )!, rya::c 57h, and ::iur :r.ecords
have been ch·in;;ar1 acc::>i'd:inr,ly.

Als::i encl:lrind is ::>UX' receipt nu.""o"lbor /10)./fO c::,verin~ the
rec:>r.cl5nr: fee :>f •··1ooo.

1.rcr.;r truly y:,uro,

CT; L. YE"Ln
State nineer

JIJ
'I'r".'?v::n:· .rones
Ansistant

TJ:jb

·'nc1~sures

C-19'?



t:ovcmbcr ?, 1963

James E. Calderwood
'ndre:rs,
Ores:m

Your lett,er :in reference to permit. G-1797 uill serve as
notice of co~.iplete ap•)!.icati:m :,f uctcr.

Tl1is ;JCmit is in the n::i.mc :,f C. -::,. ;::,rris G:> i.f you a.re
at prcccnt smor o" the land under the permit you should obtain
an assicnment Tron r. 'orris and subuit it to this 3ff5ce fr
recoding before re can change our records. I note that y2u
purchRGcd the pr:>rcrty fX':m ::r'a Tom !f;'.)11 but he did not snbmit
an ass:i.~mcnt :,f the permit from ;:r.. ;ror!'is to him. If y:m are
not able to obtain the signature of hr. :.:,rris and-uinh to rna:i.n­
tain the per.nit ;y:m should s ::i advise ur..

I mi encbsin:; a simple £or ith the proper numbers entered
1-rhich sh:,uld be completed and signed by r U. D. orris.

Very truly yours,

c;rns Lo 'J!IElI.t:R
St.ate Eneineer

By
Trev:,r Jones
.lsoistant

TJ:jb

Encl::n:mre
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August 25, 1961

Mr. Movie S. Reynolds
Andreus,
Oregon

Dear Mr, Renolds:

:i:hi:;i \r.ill ac&1oulcdt.,--e your lettc!' of lmgus'i; 21 in
rofe:rence to pal'f!..it Ho .. C-1791 in the sll!.!"lle of Co Do Horrlso

Oar r0co:rd.s shou that psflJit Hoo G-1791 ~o iaooed
on April 139 1961 in approvnl of- o.pplico;i;ion Ifoo G-19b,9 fu7.d
grontec.l tle riht to appropriate not to cxceec;. 1.,86 cubic foe·~
:,ez- occond f:roJ:1 Horrio ucll 1:00 1 foT oupplemcnto.1 i:r.rl(1).tion.
of 14-9 acros of l.:illd uhich a:!.rcc.cly enjoyed n. prlnury rlc;bt
£ron a different source,

Under the tcroo of ·!;ho pe:rndt, as iosued, the time
limits for 'b.:?e9.nn:.n6 and co:1:)lction of conotru.ctior.. w..d/or
the ptu'Chn:::o and i.11ott:1lo.tion of the fo.cilitico necessary to
the propoocd appropriation of \T'J.ter will expi:ro on Ap~ll 13,
1962 and October 1, 1962.

he time limit fo couplete applicvion of vase to
b3n0N.cial us0 to tho full mrtont iutcndcd uill eicplro on
October 1, 1963.

Our record.El show th.c"..t tho co:i1::lfa:'Ucii~n pho.00 of the
project uo.o reported uo hev'inJ boen comple-h0d pr.tor to issuance
of the permit. Therefore, the parr..it is in good ntc.nding until
October 1, 1963, at uhich time you should have beneficially
irrigated at least onco all of taa land. intended to be coverad
under tho peroito

The requeotcd for!!l for recording an assignment of interest
in permit No. G-1791 is enclosed.

Very truly yours,

LS\!IS A. STAffLIW, St·,to Engineer

JWC:eh
enclosure

By
James w. Carver, Jr., J\oniatnnt
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Hr. C. - • :-::0:.---...~10
Andre.rs, Oregon



G-1949

1::ro Ca Do 1'-:m:'Y':.S
Ancl.rmrsD Oree;on

Thin n:i11 aclrnou1.edge rccei.£>"G ~z ~u:r a,?pl:lcn:tion
for a permit o uppropriac 1200 gallons oi ates per minute
i'ro::1 -c!10 South ~rru1ch of Trout G1"ock for t.t-ic irrigu-c;ion of
149 acres9 ~'.>::....:ln'i:. of a. ma:p a:.i1d fees in ·i;he smri o:t ::127 .,95 f'OL'"'
uhicr1 ::>ur :-ecc:i.p1; rr.urihm:ed 29J09 :i.s enclo:.;etl.

The o.:1'))l:ieo;"1.tion ~rl.1:lch hac been mravr.LTJ.etl a.:.1.d filed
undo;;> a:J:,?licat:1.on nv2bm• C-19h9 ~:Jnc~•s ·i:,o ba Ill so;i;iof2..ct~cy
i"or::1 to 00 cons~dcrecl fo:."' 2.p?'.i:'oval 'b:r i8ouunce of c:,,. pon,rl.~~
u:i.th the :ne:,c~ t{::r;:mp o

1TS +. SI
Sae Engineer

Dy
'Fru.ic:e

m.gb

'!llclosure



0DING

• .STRCltT S. E. STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SALEM

February 2, 1961

REI ER TO

re o.G-l33

Mr. C. D. Morris
Andrews, Oregon

Dear Mr. Morris:

This will acknowledge receipt of your application for a
permit to appropriate 1200 gallons of water per minute from
Morris Well No. 1 for the irrigation of ll9 acres and print
of a map.

Your application cannot be riled at this time as the State
Engineer is required by law to collect a $10.00 examination fee
before an application for a permit to appropriate water for any
purpose may be filed. The fees necessary to your application
are a $10.00 examination fee and a $17.95 recording fee.

It appears that it is your intention to appropriate water
from the well described in application number G-l33 and apply
water to the land as authorized under permit number G-37 which
was cancelled by Special Order on August 9, 1960. I£ this is
true, the map submitted with application number G-l33 may be
used as the map required to accompany your new application. Your
application and the print of map are returned herewith.

Very truly yours,

WNP:mgb

Enclosures

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

-asea
%st•an?,
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1fARt(Eil C"R JUNIPER posr SET IN &RDLJNO

I NIT/AL POINT

J/10/V 5HAF7 'DRIVEN INTO Sf?lllJ/1/o

SCALE /"::. 500'
!,HEREBY CERT/ FY THAT THIS nAP WAS Pf{Ef>AffED
fROM NOTES TAKEN DU({/ NGAN ACTUAL .SVfiVEi
MAD£ IN THE FIELD AND ~EPlyESENTS THFI LOCATION
OF A WELL,LANDS DITCHES AND STREAMS IN TE
APPLICATION OF N.W.STARR TO APPROPRIATE
UNDERGROUND ATER FOR IRRIGATION ND THE
INITIAL po/NT 8£11'{& A STEEL SHAFT Pl?JVI:~
INTO T41E G-ROUNl) AT THE E. J/lb CoR BTTNEEN
SECT/ ON.S 30 AND 31 TWP. 39 S.lf, 3~ E.W.M, AND
THE WELL BEINu- L.O(.ATfD 241:,sf,s. ANO 30 F. w.
FROM TH£ INITIAL POlltlT.

DATE THIS VETH DAY Or SFT. 1955

Na,G-/..?3
~~..1t Ne. c:z-,]'/
COUNTYSURYE'YeJR..

►
Alic«tin No. G/%

G-/??/



Permit A-41\I-S-64
SP'12908-ll?

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF ILlIDJEY

Proof of Appropriation of Water

of Andres
has applied beneficially the waters of
1orris ell 1o, l

, State of

a tributary of South Branch Trout Creek {Tt'out Crook)
supplemental irrigation of 1l0.3 acres

for the purpose of

under Permit No. 0-1791 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of the
right dates from March 9, 1961

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of
1.75 cubic .feet por second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the S Ek, Section 3l, T 39 3, R 36 E., • ±
Woll loontcd 2440 !cot Sou.th and 393~ foot Euot from the lt·i Co:-rmr, Section :n..

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its eouivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be furths: 1ii¢ed
to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre fest per acre for each acne irrigated
during tho irrigation aoaoon of each year;

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is
as follows:

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. ,fQ

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand !Ms --2~--- day oi;'.I~-------1 f't.7

-----~--------- _jpJp~19 .



Name

Use

Point of diversion

Number of acres
..Yf)- 1-v <?_, I I

2
2-,20-7

,,- ,· b

Abstract of Permit No. c-72

ApplicationNo.(i;.,.191./~ /

;:;.t-C:{)0-.,.... .. ...
..:.4;l) .,q)

Certificate No.

NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼
re rs lak•sarisennsiksa.lsars5iirasls1sk1san

39r}Sir21jp[2for[fl[zap40-[-yI}IIIIIIII
'.3 5~s 1'1't: -3 ; ;11:,,_✓fa.: /.Ir v.q .,

..5 ull ¼) I.I E $~• ./

/tf,C ,/r.:: r.lJY/)~: ./
>---+----+---+----<

L o -~ I(Wv/fat N v. •)(~ ; ✓ 4"b,OJ
i.::......-,,.++---t------lf----i--t----i----t--11--t---t----t:::::::=---

[46.3

\

3?,D"
...,,, 3 ._/.> t'

Priority date

Amount ofwater

Time limit to begin construction

/
arch 9, 29$2
t .. 75
2a o.2, assuasd-at-he pinto div7stca

Time limit to complete construction 10-/1/6..': ·extended to extended to

Time limit to completely apply water ;,.cfi/<./J; extended to extended to I
'Tb!o ttr,rrcri,r-tnt•ion oimll ho lhute<l to 2/80th o£ one cubie foot po-l~ ooconu 0:' itD o<~ui"i.-old

1

Remarks: for CU'.lt°:h aero izrz·1ect~J Li'. 0~ oo furthor' lmS:tad to 1tL div l'$l.OD of :!!Ot tc
c~ocu1 3 a<JN--toot ['e.f:' ac!'Ct to1' ooob oor.o irrigat.od du.~i~ t .r: 1rr•1fation co·.t1ott of ct1ch
:r• J ti::rrlehtr-el-h-G}J&d-+.2r0m::..'m'---£or.---tae ap1 r~-!'-1£.tien r.if wete.r for. le'i'lcle-blvi-::-JE·'ll~~M-d
·pr1~-• .J."lc:hl. utoll Lu l.1£tl t:Jd W '!t!ID ~~c...tu.J 1~u~.1-hJ to C&t.:.J ti}) r.Eq duf1o1ency--m~~tier--.
·rs'JO~l.::tbl.o to a;.::1,J l:.M1e u.'6t•t· ..mld l::rior i'~;M, t' the~t all~tza hu.ttrlttp t"ol{ott;;;i- w1-ttr- ·
he-aunt--seouuedundo-any ther rihtsx±ting for it bahs; hull bw Iittsdythe

<dnt; of wt.er as .tb c ·1 ""ir:cln, t oh 11-bcr r;u'bjoot to ltJ.t.:h xcaoa""tGtlc rotntloii-~-aa. . I
-be ordered ty the p.rop;er 2't!l~
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SCALE l''::.soo•
!,HEREBY CERT/FY THAT THIS MIAP WAS PREPARED
FROM NOTES TAKEN DUR/ /lk;AN ACTUAL .svlWE'(
MAD£ IN 'THE FIELD AND REPRESENTS THH LOCATION
OF A WELL.,J..ANDS DITCHES AND STJf£1tM5 /IV TH£
APPLICATION OF N.W. STARR TO APPROPRIATE
UNDERGROUND WATER FOR IRRIGATION AND THE
/Nit/AL po!Ni 8£JN<,, A STEEL SJ+AFT pl(JVE!l
NTo T4E GROUND AT TH E. Jjll::J co~ BTTWEEH
SECTIONS 30 AND 31 TWP.3 'J S. If, 3~ E.W.M, ANO
THE WELL ee1NG- L.O(.ATE.D 244,SF.S. ANO 30 F. w.
Fl?Ot't THE INITIAL P~HNT.

OATED THIS /&TH DAY OF SEPT. l'JSS
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